





## AGENDA NOTICE

## THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EAGLE RIVER WILL HOLD A SPECIAL SESSION ON TUESDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2023 at 12:00 P.M. EAGLE RIVER CITY HALL 525 E MAPLE STREET

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89339240419?pwd=ulV1HfdGbZN83gYd0a1fDqHtsmsZsE.1

Meeting ID: 893 3924 0419 Passcode: 777326 Dial by your location

• +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Meeting ID: 893 3924 0419 Passcode: 777326

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Discussion and Possible Action on the following agenda items:
  - A) Loan Resolution 1015: A resolution authorizing the issuance and sale of \$2,193,000 sewerage system mortgage revenue bonds of the City of Eagle River, Vilas County, Wisconsin, and providing for the payment of the bonds and other details with respect to the bonds.
  - B) Loan Resolution 1016: A resolution of the City Council for the City of Eagle River authorizing and providing for the incurrence of indebtedness for the purpose of providing a portion of the cost of acquiring, constructing, enlarging, improving, and/or extending its wastewater treatment facility to serve an area lawfully within its jurisdiction to serve. \$365,000
  - C) Resolution 1017: A resolution of the City Council for the City of Eagle River authorizing and providing for the incurrence of indebtedness for the purpose of providing a portion of the cost of acquiring, constructing, enlarging, improving, and/or extending its wastewater treatment facility to serve an area lawfully within its jurisdiction to serve. \$1,828,000
  - D) Resolution 1018: Resolution to commence a public hearing to discontinue a portion of the extension of Tamarack Street, west of Raspberry Lane and east of Nicolet Street.
- 4. Adjourn.

Submitted by Becky Bolte, City Clerk